BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

| In the Matter of Missouri-American Water Company | /'s) | <u>File No. WR-2010-0131</u> |
|--------------------------------------------------|-------|------------------------------|
| Request for Authority to Implement a |) | |
| General Rate Increase for Water Service |) | |
| Provided in Missouri Service Areas |) | Tracking No. YW-2010-0310 |

ORDER OF CORRECTION

Issue Date: November 19, 2009 Effective Date: November 19, 2009

Missouri Public Service Commission is correcting two clerical errors that appear in its order dated November 18, 2009. The only changes from the order issued on November 18, 2009, are in ordered paragraph 6, addressing Missouri-American Water Company's most recent previous rate case and the application for variance filed concurrently with this case, as shown in boldface type. Paragraph 6 shall read as follows:

- 6. Notice of this action shall be as follows.
 - a. The Data Center of the Missouri Public Service Commission shall serve a copy of this order upon the county commission of each county in Missouri-American Water Company's Missouri water service area and upon every party to Case No. WR-2008-0311.
 - b. The Missouri Public Service Commission's Public Information Office shall make notice of this order available to the members of the General Assembly representing the residents of Missouri-American Water Company's Missouri service area and to the news media serving those residents.
 - c. Missouri-American Water Company shall notify each affected customer of the hearings scheduled in this case, either by a notice on, or

accompanying, a bill; or by a separate notice, at least ten days, but not more than 45 days, before any local public hearings, or evidentiary hearing, whichever is earlier. Such notice shall include notice of the application in File No. **WE-2010-0136**. The form of the notice shall be subject to the agreement of all parties and shall be filed for the Commission's approval no later than 60 days before any local public hearings, or evidentiary hearing, whichever is earlier.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. The Commission's order dated November 18, 2009, is corrected as set forth in the body of this order.
 - 2. This order shall become effective immediately upon issuance.

BY THE COMMISSION

Steven C. Reed

Secretary

(SEAL)

Daniel Jordan, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 19th day of November, 2009.